Driving Offences

Nature of Offence Legal Provision Penalty (Rs)

Driving against Police signal

Driving in the centre/failed to keep left
Overtaking dangerously

Failing to give way/permit overtaking

Failing to slowdown at intersection

Failing to take precaution while taking a turn
Failing to give signal

Reversing negligently

Disobeying traffic signal

Disobeying manual traffic signal

Driving against one-way
Failing to keep left of tratfic island
Exceeding speed limit

Taking ‘U’ turn during prohibited hours

Disobeying reasonable directions of police
officer in uniform

RRR = Rules of Road Regulations 1989
MVA = Motor Vehicles Act 1988

MMVR = Maharashtra Motor Vehicles Rules 1989

119 r’'w 177 MWV A
2 RRR riw 177 MVA

6 (a) RRR r'w 177 MVA

7 RRR 177 MVA
8 RRR 177 MVA
3 RRR 177 MVA
121 RRR 177 MVA
MMVR 233 177 MVA

239 MMVR
22(b) RRR
177 MVA

239 MMVR
22(a) RRR
177 MVA

17 (i) RRR 177 MVA
2 RRR 177 MVA
112-183 MVA
12 RRR 177 MVA

119 MVA
22(a) RRR
177 MVA

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100

100
100
200
100

100



