Driving Offences

Legal Provision	Penalty (Rs)
119 r/w 177 MVA	100
2 RRR r/w 177 MVA	100
6 (a) RRR r/w 177 MVA	100
7 RRR 177 MVA	100
8 RRR 177 MVA	100
3 RRR 177 MVA	100
121 RRR 177 MVA	100
MMVR 233 177 MVA	100
239 MMVR 22(b) RRR 177 MVA	100
239 MMVR 22(a) RRR 177 MVA	100
17 (i) RRR 177 MVA	100
2 RRR 177 MVA	100
112-183 MVA	200
12 RRR 177 MVA	100
119 MVA 22(a) RRR 177 MVA	100
	119 r/w 177 MVA 2 RRR r/w 177 MVA 6 (a) RRR r/w 177 MVA 7 RRR 177 MVA 8 RRR 177 MVA 3 RRR 177 MVA 121 RRR 177 MVA MMVR 233 177 MVA 239 MMVR 22(b) RRR 177 MVA 239 RRR 177 MVA 17 (i) RRR 177 MVA 2 RRR 177 MVA 12 RRR 177 MVA 112-183 MVA 119 MVA 22(a) RRR

RRR = Rules of Road Regulations 1989

MVA = Motor Vehicles Act 1988

MMVR = Maharashtra Motor Vehicles Rules 1989